
 

 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
CIVIL DIVISION 

 
MICHAEL E. MANN, Ph.D., 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
v.  
 
NATIONAL REVIEW, INC., et al., 
 
 Defendants 

 
 
2012 CA 008263 B 
 
Judge Alfred S. Irving, Jr. 

 
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 
Please enter the appearance of William J. Murphy, John J. Connolly, and Zuckerman 

Spaeder LLP as counsel for Michael E. Mann, Ph.D., John B. Williams, and Peter J. 

Fontaine. Undersigned counsel’s appearance is limited to representing Dr. Mann, Mr. 

Williams, and Mr. Fontaine in connection with the award of sanctions set forth in the 

Court’s order dated March 12, 2025. Mr. Williams and Mr. Fontaine remain counsel for 

Dr. Mann as to all other issues in this case.  

 

Dated: April 8, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 
 
ZUCKERMAN SPAEDER LLP 
 
By:      /s/ William J. Murphy         _ 
      William J. Murphy (Bar No. 350371) 
      John J. Connolly (Bar No. 495388) 
 
100 E. Pratt St., Suite 2440 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
410 332 0444 (tel.) 
410 659 0436 (fax) 
wmurphy@zuckerman.com 
jconnolly@zuckerman.com 
 
Attorneys for Michael E. Mann, 
 Ph.D., John B. Williams, and Peter J. 
 Fontaine with respect to sanctions order 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of April, 2025, I caused copies of the 

foregoing paper to be sent by email to the persons identified below. 

Victoria Weatherford 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Transamerica Pyramid Center 
600 Montgomery Street, Suite 3100 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
vweatherford@bakerlaw.com 
 
Mark W. Delaquil 
Andrew M. Grossman 
Kristen Rasmussen 
Renee M. Knudsen 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue NW, 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20036 
mdelaquil@bakerlaw.com 
agrossman@bakerlaw.com 
krasmussen@bakerlaw.com 
rknudsen@bakerlaw.com 
 
Mark I. Bailen 
The Law Offices of Mark I. Bailen, PC 
1250 Connecticut Avenue NW 
Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
mb@bailenlaw.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Rand Simberg 

Melissa Howes 
Email: melissa@ajpromos.com 
Mark Steyn 
Email: mdhs@marksteyn.com 
H. Christopher Bartolomucci 
Email: cbartolomucci@schaerr-jaffe.com 
 
Defendant Mark Steyn 
 
John B. Williams 
WILLIAMS LOPATTO PLLC 
1200 New Hampshire Ave. NW, Ste. 750 
Washington, DC 20036 
jbwilliams@williamslopatto.com 
 
Peter J. Fontaine 
COZEN O’CONNOR 
One Liberty Place 
1650 Market St., Suite 2800 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
pfontaine@cozen.com 

 
 
 

 
 
 
/s/ John J. Connolly________ 
John J. Connolly  

 




